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CHARLOTTE HIGH SCHOOL 

378 State 

Charlotte, Michigan  48813 

Trainer:  Derek Sanders 

517-541-5160 or 517-281-0114 

Jenn Varney 

517-541-5161 

Fax:  517-541-5165 

Cell:  

varneyj@charlottenet.org 

Gloria Wilson, Secretary 

wilsong@charlottenet.org  

 

Leland Wheaton 

517-541-5601 

Fax:  517-541-5625 

wheatol@charlottenet.org  

Dr. Nancy Hipskind 

378 State 

Charlotte, Michigan  48813 

517-541-5101 

Fax:  517-541-5105 

hipskin@charlottenet.org  

 

CORUNNA HIGH SCHOOL 
417 East King Street 

Corunna, Michigan  48817 

Trainer:   

 

 

Nikki Norris 

989-743-3441 

Fax:  989-743-5901 

Cell:  

nnorris@corunna.k12.mi.us 

Marla Welte, Secretary 

mwelte@corunna.k12.mi.us 

989.743.3441 

 

 

Lyle Thomas 

989-743-3441 

Fax:  989-743-5901 

Cell: 

lthomas@corunna.k12.mi.us 

 

Mark Miller 

124 N. Shiawassee Street 

Corunna, Michigan  48813 

989-743-6338 

Cell:  989-413-0601 

mmiller@corunna.k12.mi.us  

 

 

DEWITT HIGH SCHOOL 

P.O. Box 800 

DeWitt, Michigan  48820 

Trainer:  Steve Jenkins 

517-668-3190 or 517-230-7638 

 

Teri Reyburn 

517-668-3152 

Fax:  517-668-3155 

Cell:   

Press Box:  517-668-3026 

reyburnt@dewittschools.net 

Sue Dabakey, Secretary 

dabakeys@dewittschools.net 

 

 

Jody McKean 

517-668-3100 

Fax:  517-668-3155 

mckeanjod@dewittschools.net 

 

 

Dr Tom Davis (Interim) 

2957 W. Herbison Road 

DeWitt, Michigan  48820 

517-668-3000 

Fax:  517-668-3018 

DavisT@dewittschools.net  

 

EAST LANSING HIGH SCHOOL 

509 Burcham Drive 

East Lansing, Michigan  48823 

(email addresses:  underscore after last name) 

Trainer:  Missy Phillips 

517-490-2644 

Phillips_ma@elps.k12.mi.us  

 

Thomas Hunt 

517-333-7572 

Fax:  517-333-7538 

Cell:  

Home:  517-332-7861 

Press Box:  517-333-9249 

hunt_tm@elps.k12.mi.us 

 

 

Paula Steele 

517-333-7500 

Fax:  517-333-7559 

steele_pb@elps.k2.mi.us 

 

 

 

Dr. David Chapin 

841 Timberlane     

East Lansing, Michigan  48823 

517-333-7424 

Fax:  517-333-7470 

chapin_db@elps.k12.mi.us  

 

 

EATON RAPIDS HIGH SCHOOL 

800 State Street 

Eaton Rapids, Michigan  48827 

Trainer:  Ms. Christine Mayoros 

Cell:  517-490-2642 

mayorosc@msu.edu 

 

Jeff Dassance 

517-663-2217 

Fax:  517-663-5727 

Cell:   

jdassance@erpsk12.org  

Kathie Hendrickson, Secretary 

517-663-2217 

khendrickson@erpsk12.org  

 

 

Dave Johnson 

517-663-2216 

Fax:  517-663-0616 

djohnson@erpsk12.org  

 

 

Bill DeFrance 

912 Greyhound Drive 

Eaton Rapids, Michigan  48827 

517-663-8155 

Fax:  517-663-2236 

wdefrance@erpsk12.org  
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FOWLERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 

700 N. Grand 

Fowlerville, Michigan  48836 

Trainer:  Martha Munsell 

810-599-4891 

munsell@hotmail.com  

 

Scott Casteele 

517-223-6070 

Fax:  517-223-6064 

Cell:   

casteele@fvl.k12.mi.us 

Janette McCarter, Secretary 

517-223-6061 

mccarter@fvl.k12.mi.us 

 

 

Wayne Roedel 

517-223-6040 

Fax:  517-223-6065 

roedelw@fvl.k12.mi.us  

 

 

Richard Heinrich 

735 Grand 

Fowlerville, Michigan  48836 

517-223-6001 

Fax:  517-223-6022 

heinrichr@fvl.k12.mi.us  

 

GRAND LEDGE HIGH SCHOOL 

820 Spring Street 

Grand Ledge, Michigan  48837 

Trainer:  Heather Kleiman 

517-388-5837  

 

Steve Baker 

517-925-5930 

Fax:  517-925-5936 

Cell:   

bakers@glps.k12.mi.us 

Terrie Westman, Secretary 

westmant@glps.k12.mi.us  

 

 

Steve Gabriel 

517-925-5815 

Fax:  517-925-5829 

gabriels@glps.k12.mi.us 

 

Dr. Stephen Matthews 

220 Lamson Street 

Grand Ledge, Michigan  48837 

517-925-5400 

Fax:  517-925-5409 

matthewss@glps.k12.mi.us 

 

HASLETT HIGH SCHOOL 

5450 Marsh Road 

Haslett, Michigan  48840 

Trainer:  Angie Thelen 

517-719-8615 

thelenak@haslett.k12.mi.us  

 

Darin Ferguson (also Asst Principal) 

517-339-6067 

Fax:  517-339-7151 

Cell:   

Press Box:  517-339-6020 

fergusdp@haslett.k12.mi.us 

LuAnn Schaibly, Secretary 

schaibla@haslett.k12.mi.us  

Jamie Gent (Scheduler) 

517-339-6067   Cell:   

 

 

Bart Wegenke 

517-339-8249 

Fax:  517-339-7353 

wegenkbe@haslett.k12.mi.us   

 

 

 

Mike Duda 

5593 Franklin Street 

Haslett, Michigan  48840 

517-339-8242 

Fax:  517-339-1068 

dudamc@haslett.k12.mi.us  

 

 

HOLT HIGH SCHOOL 

5885 W. Holt Road 

Holt, Michigan  48842 

Trainer:  Steve Pingston 

517-242-1361 

spingston@hpsk12.net  

 

Rick Schmidt  

517-699-7933 

Fax:  517-699-3439 

Cell:  

rschmidt@hpsk12.net  

Kim Bails, Secretary 

517-694-2383 

kbails@hpsk12.net 

 

 

Brian Templin 

517-694-2162 

Fax:  517-699-3451 

btemplin@hpsk12.net 

 

 

Dr. Johnny Scott 

5780 W. Holt Road 

Holt, Michigan  48842 

517-694-0401 

Fax:  517-694-1335 

jscott@hpsk12.net  
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IONIA HIGH SCHOOL 

250 E. Tuttle 

Ionia, Michigan  48846 

Trainer:  AJ Helman 

616-902-1116 

 

Scott Swinehart 

616-527-0600 

Fax: 616-527-8057 

Cell:  

Press Box: 616-527-0270 

sswineha@ioniaschools.org 

Doris Brooks, Secretary 

Cell:  

dbrooks@ioniaschools.org 

 

Beth Davis 

616-527-0600 

Fax:  616-527-8057 

bdavis@ioniaschools.org  

 

Dr. Patricia Batista 

616-527-9280 

Fax:  616-527-8846 

pbatista@ioniaschools.org  

 

JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL 

544 Wildwood  

Jackson, Michigan  49201 

Trainer:  Marko Grbesa 

517-740-7086 

mgrbesa@jpsmail.org  

 

Bob Smoots, 

517-841-3710 

Fax:  517-768-5950 

Cell:   

Press Box:  517-841-9104 or 

517-990-6669 

rsmoots@jpsmail.org  

Katy Worsham, Secretary 

517-841-3715  

kworsham@jpsmail.org  

 

 

Barbara Baird-Pauli 

517-841-3701 

Fax:  517-768-5910 

bbairdpa@jpsmail.org  

 

Dan Evans 

522 Wildwood Avenue 

Jackson, Michigan  49201  

517-841-2201 

Fax:  517-789-8056 

evans@jpsmail.org  

 

 

 

JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI HIGH  SCHOOL 

3483 Spring Arbor Road 

Jackson, Michigan  49203 

Trainer:  Carrie Stevens 

cstevens10@hotmail.com517-812-4551 

 

Jerry Reis 

517-787-0630 ext 226 

Home  

Fax:  517-787-1066 

Cell:   

Jreis42@comcast.net 

 

 

Patrick Kalahar 

517-787-0630 

Fax:  517-787-1066 

pkalahar@hotmail.com  

 

Fr. Steve Mattson 

228 N. Walnut 

Lansing, Michigan  48933 

 

JACKSON NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL 

4200 VanHorn Road 

Jackson, Michigan  49201 

Trainer:  Dave Brock 

517-740-6037 

D_b_brock@sbcglobal.net  

 

Chris Galloway 

517-817-4699 

Fax:  517-569-2398 

Cell:   

cgalloway@nwschools.org   

Kim Carney, Secretary 

kcarney@nwschools.org 

 

 

Scott Buchler 

517-817-4701 

Fax:  517-569-2935 

sbuchler@nwschools.org 

 

 

Tim Hall 

 

Jackson, Michigan  49201 

517-817-4700 

Fax:  517-569-2395 

thall@nwschools.org 
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LAKEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 

7223 Velte Road 

Lake Odessa, Michigan  48849 

Trainer:  Caleb Mason 

616-437-5228 

 

Tal Thompson 

616-374-0211 (after 10:00 AM) 

Fax:  616-374-1473 

Cell:   

thompson@lakewoodps.org 

Lisa Spetoskey, Secretary 

spetoskeyl@lakewoodps.org  

 

 

Brian Williams 

616-374-8868 

Fax:  616-374-1477 

williamsb@lakewoodps.org 

 

Michael O’Mara 

639 Jordan Lake Road 

Lake Odessa,  Michigan  48849 

616-374-8043 

Fax:  616-374-8858 

momara75@yahoo.com  

 

LANSING CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 

501 N. Marshall 

Lansing, Michigan  48912 

Trainer:  Kristen Paterson 

517-927-8525 

 

Rich Kimball 

517-267-2113 

Fax:  517-267-2135 

Cell:   

rkimball@lansingcatholic.org  

 

 

 

Tom Maloney 

517-267-2101 

Fax:  517-267-2135 

maloney@lansingcatholic.org 

 

Fr. Steve Mattson 

228 N. Walnut 

Lansing, Michigan  48933 

 

LANSING DISTRICT ATHLETIC OFFICE 

District Athletic Director 

Otto Middle School 

500 E. Thomas Street 

Room 302 

Lansing, MI 48906 

 

 

Cheryl Theisen 

517-755-2900 

Fax:  517-755-2909 

Cheryl.theisen@lansingschools.net   

 

  

 

LANSING EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 

220 N. Pennsylvania Avenue 

Lansing, Michigan  48912 

Trainer:  Adam Stap 

989-513-3918 

 

 

Dave Panici  

517-755-4255 

Fax:  517-755-4278 

Cell:   

david. paninci@lansingschools.net  

Ashley Murray, Assistant 

Cell:  

 

 

Ella Dickson 

517-755-1051 

Fax:  517-755-1059 

ella.dickson@lansingschools.net  

mailto:pamela.diggs@lansingschools.ne
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Dr. TC Wallace 

519 W. Kalamazoo Street 

Lansing, Michigan  48933 

517-755-1010 

Fax:  517-755-1019 

tc.wallace@lansingschools.net  

 

LANSING EVERETT HIGH SCHOOL 

3900 Stabler Street 

Lansing, Michigan  48910 

Trainer:  Roger Doak 

616-780-1188 

 

 

Cindy Short  

517-755-4499 

Fax:  517-755-4496 

Cell:   

cynthia.short@lansingschools.net  

 

 

Howard Cousins 

517-755-1081 

Fax:  517-755-4519 

howard.cousins@lansingschools.net  

 

 

 

Dr. TC Wallace 

519 W. Kalamazoo Street 

Lansing, Michigan  48933 

517-755-1010 

Fax:  517-755-1019 

tc.wallace@lansingschools.net  
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LANSING SEXTON HIGH SCHOOL 

102 S. McPherson 

Lansing, Michigan  48915 

Trainer:  Michael Little 

517-230-7455 

 

Jarrod Beebe  

517-755-4613 

Fax:  517-755-4679 

Cell:   

Press Box:  517-325-6703 

jarrod.beebe@lansingschools.net  

 

 

Dr. Reginald Bates 

517-755-1070 

Fax:  517-755-1079 

reginald.bates@lansingschools.net  

 

 

 

Dr. TC Wallace 

519 W. Kalamazoo Street 

Lansing, Michigan  48933 

517-755-1010 

Fax:  517-755-1019 

tc.wallace@lansingschools.net  

 

MASON HIGH SCHOOL 

1001 S. Barnes Street 

Mason, Michigan  48854 

Trainer:  Kristen Drury 

734-474-8228 

kristen.drury09@gmail.com 

 

Greg Lattig  

517-676-6535 

Fax:  517-244-1600 

Cell:   

Peggy Wassner, Secreatary 

pwassner@mason.k12.mi.us  

 

 

Lance Delbridge 

517-676-6487 

Fax:  517-244-6412 

ldelbrid@mason.k12.mi.us 

 

Mark Dillingham 

400 S. Cedar St 

Mason, Michigan  48854 

517-676-6489 

Fax:  517-676-6058 

mdilling@mason.k12.mi.us 

 

OKEMOS HIGH SCHOOL 

2800 Jolly Road 

Okemos, Michigan  48864 

Trainer:  Mike Johnston 

517-706-4938 (Direct) or 517-819-1696 (Cell) 

mike.johnston@okemosschools.net   

 

Bob Bullock 

517-706-4933 of 517-706-4900 ex. 4930 

Fax:  517-351-0552 

Cell:  

Press Box:  517-333-1749 

Bob.bullock@okemosschools.net 

Sue Friend, Secretary 

sue.friend@okemosschools.net  

 

 

Ms. Christine Sermak 

517-706-4901 

Fax: 517-351-9786 

christine.sermak@okemosschools.net 

 

Dr. Catherine Ash (Interim) 

4406 N. Okemos Road 

Okemos, Michigan  48864 

517-706-5009 

Fax:  517-349-6235 

cheryl.kreger@okemosschools.net  

 

 

 

OWOSSO HIGH SCHOOL 
765 North Street 

Owosso, Michigan  48867 

Trainer:  Alan Goetzinger 

586-549-4102 

goetz1am@hotmail.com  

 

Dallas Lintner  

989-729-5493 

Fax:  989-729-5600 

Cell:   

lintner@owosso.k12.mi.us 

JoEllen Smith, Secretary 

989-729-5494 

smith@owosso.k12.mi.us 

 

Jeff Phillips  
989-723-8231 

Fax:  989-729-5600  

phillips@owosso.k12.mi.us   

 

 

Chris Hammell 

1405 North Street 

Owosso, Michigan  48867 

989-723-8131 

Fax:  989-723-7777 

hammell@owosso.k12.mi.us 
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PERRY HIGH SCHOOL 

2555 Britton 

Perry, Michigan  48872 

Trainer:  Justin McGraw 

989-729-9431 or 989-277-5522 

 

Steve Liestenfeltz  

517-625-0003 

Fax:  517-625-0012 

Cell:   

liestenfeltzs@perry.k12.mi.us 

Greg Hebden, Assistant AD 

517-625-0011 

Cell:   

hebdeng@perry.k12.mi.us 

 

Robert Belous 

517-625-3104 

belousr@perry.k12.mi.us  

 

John Spicko 

517-625-3108 

spickoj@perry.k12.mi.us  

 

PORTLAND HIGH SCHOOL 

1100 Ionia Road 

Portland, Michigan  48875 

Trainer:  Jessica Stephens 

jstephens1@portlandk12.org 

517-490-2983 

 

 

 

Kevin Veale  

517-647-2983 

Fax:  517-647-1791 

Cell:   

kveale@portlandk12.org  

Heather Garlitch, Secretary 

hgarlitch@portlandk12.org  

 

 

Christine Rockey 

517-647-2981 

crockey@portlandk12.org 

 

Charles Dumas, II 

517-647-4161 

cdumas@portlandk12.org  

 

ST. JOHNS HIGH SCHOOL 

501 W. Sickels 

St. Johns, Michigan  48879 

Trainer:  Sarah Murgittroyd 

517-896-8546 

murgittroyds@sjredwings.org 

 

Chris Ervin  

989-227-4132 

Fax:  989-227-4199 

Cell:   

ervinc@sjredwings.org 

Mary Donald, Secretary 

989-227-4134 

donaldm@sjredwings.org 

 

 

Mark Palmer 

989-227-4101 

Fax:  989-227-4199 

palmerm@sjredwings.org 

Rhonda Gingrich, Secretary 

989-227-4103 

gingrichr@sjredwings.org 

 

Dr. Ken Ladouceur 

989-227-4001 

Fax:  989-227-4099 

ladouceurk@sjredwings.org 

Mark McKeown, Administrative Assistant 

989-227-4002 

mckeownm@sjredwings.org 

 

WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL 

160 Snow Road 

Lansing, Michigan  48917 

Trainer:  Rich Kieft 

517-517-719-8103or 517-321-2189 ext. 1315 

lrkieftatc@comcast.net 

 

Rex Peckens 

517-321-2189 

Fax:  517-886-3803 

Cell:   

RPECKENS@waverlyk12.net 

Mary Wilson, Secretary 

mwilson@waverlyk12.net   

 

 

Christine Holman 

517-323-3831 

Fax:  517-321-8566 

cholman@waverlyk12.net  

 

 

 

Dr. Debra Jones 

515 Snow Road 

Lansing, Michigan  48917 

517-321-7265 

Fax:  517-321-8577 

djones@waverlyk12.net 
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WILLIAMSTON HIGH SCHOOL 

3939 Vanetter Road 

Williamston, Michigan  48895 

Trainer:  Matt Zaremski 

517-706-7664 

mzatc@hotmail.com  

 

Mike Freeman 

517-655-2142 extension 7008 

Fax: 517-655-7548 

Cell:  

FreemaM@gowcs.net 

Vickie Foerch, Secretary 

517-655-2142 extension 7012 

foerchv@gowcs.net   

 

 

Dr. Jeff Thoenes 
517-655-2142 extension 7001 

Fax:  517-655-7501 

thoenej@gowcs.net 

 

 

Narda Murphy 

418 Highland 

Williamston, Michigan  48895 

517-655-4361 

Fax:  517-655-7500 

 

 

 

 

CAAC COORDINATOR 

Mike Conlin 

3326 Sunny Lane, MI 48906 

Cell: 517-204-6001 

mike@glra.net 
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